Privacy Policy – MJ Wilson Group Limited

Effective 14th May 2018

Web site privacy policy

This privacy policy explains how MJ Wilson Group Limited use any personal information we collect about you when you use our website. We have a Group Privacy Policy which explains how we protect and use your information if you engage our services. This is available upon request from GDPR@mjwilsongroup.com

We will collect and use information supplied by you and other users of the website to improve your user experience.

What information do we collect about you?

We collect information about you when you register with us. We also collect information when you voluntarily complete customer surveys, provide feedback, sign up for our newsletter and participate in competitions. Website usage information is collected using cookies.

Without limitation, any of the following data may be collected and stored by MJ Wilson Group Limited.

- Name
- Email address
- Address
- Group Name
- Address

Any or all of the above data maybe required from us time to time in order to provide you with the best possible service and experience when you request that MJ Wilson Group Limited helps you.

How will we use the information about you?

We collect information about you in order to deliver services to you. If you agree, we will also email or mail you about other products and services we think may be of interest. MJ Wilson Group Limited will not share your information for marketing purposes with companies outside our Group.

Marketing

We would like to send you information about services of ours which may be of interest to you. If you have consented to receive marketing, you may opt out at a later date.

You have a right at any time to stop us from contacting you for marketing purposes associated with MJ Wilson Group Limited

If you no longer wish to be contacted for marketing purposes, please email Gareth Stephenson, UK General Sales Manager at GDPR@mjwilsongroup.com

Access to your information and correction

You have the right to request a copy of the information that we hold about you. If you would like a copy of some or all of your personal information, contact us at the following address:

MJ Wilson Group Limited Charlton Street Grimsby North East Lincolnshire DN31 1SQ

email: GDPR@mjwilsongroup.com

We want to make sure that your personal information is accurate and up to date. You may ask us to correct or remove information you think is inaccurate.

Cookies

Cookies are text files placed on your computer to collect standard internet log information and visitor behaviour information. This information is used to track visitor use of the website and to compile statistical reports on website activity.

For further information visit www.aboutcookies.org or www.allaboutcookies.org

You can set your browser not to accept cookies and the above websites tell you how to remove cookies from your browser. However in a few cases some of our website features may not function as a result.

Relevant legislation

Along with our business and internal computer systems, this website is designed to comply with the following national and international legislation with regards to data protection and user privacy:

- UK Data Protection Act 1998
- UK Data Protection Act 2018 (when enacted)
- EU General Data Protection Regulation 2018 (GDPR)

This site's compliance with the above legislation, all of which are stringent in nature, means that this site is likely compliant with the data protection and user privacy legislation set out by many other countries and territories as well. If you are unsure about whether this site is compliant with your own country of residences' specific data protection and user privacy legislation you should contact our data protection officer for clarification.

Our Third Party Data Processors

We may use a number of third parties to process personal data on our behalf. These third parties have been carefully chosen and all of them comply with the legislation set out above.

• Digitally Engaged - Privacy Policy

Our website contains links to other websites. This privacy policy only applies to this website so when you link to other websites you should read their own privacy policies.

Data Breaches

We will report any unlawful data breach of this website's database or the database(s) of any of our third party data processors to any and all relevant persons and authorities within 72 hours of the breach if it is apparent that personal data stored in an identifiable manner has been stolen.

Changes to our privacy policy

We keep our privacy policy under regular review and we will place any updates on this web page. This privacy policy was last updated on 14th May 2018.